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RINGS

ST ILL  UNSURE OF YOUR RING S IZE?

UK/AU

US

FRANCE

MM (DIAMETER)

INCHES

I

4 ¼

47¾

15.04

0.592

J

4

49

15.4

0.606

K

5

50

15.8

0.622

L

5½

51 ¾

16.1

0.634

M

6

52

16.51

0.650

M

6¼

-

16.71

0.658

O

7

55 ¼

17.35

0.683

I

15.04mm

J

15.4MM

K

15.8MM

L

16.1MM

M

16.51mm

M

16.71MM

O

17.35mm

Print out this PDF to determine your size. Match the blue circle  
with the inside of an existing ring to determine your size. 

CONFIRM PRINTED PAPER S IZE

Be sure to print at 100% and compare the scale with a ruler 
to ensure accuracy. If measurement is not accurate, ring 

size measurement will not be completed properly. 0mm 10 20 30 40 50

10.5 1.50in 2



PL AYA ROBE -  SHORT -  ONE S IZE

Shoulder width

Half chest

Length from shoulder

Sleeve length from neckline

Sleeve length from shoulder seam

Belt length

67cm

61cm

87cm

67cm

43cm

204cm

PL AYA ROBE -  LONG -  ONE S IZE

Shoulder width

Half chest

Length from shoulder

Sleeve length from neckline

Sleeve length from shoulder seam

Belt length

67cm

61cm

109cm

67cm

43cm

204cm

PO OLSIDE ROBE -  ONE S IZE

Shoulder width

Half chest

Length from shoulder

Sleeve length from neckline

Sleeve length from shoulder seam

Belt length

n/a

54.5cm

84cm

38cm

n/a

160cm

BA SKET TUNIC -  ONE S IZE

Shoulder width

Half bust

Half hip

Length from shoulder

Front length from neckline

Sleeve length from neckline

Sleeve length from shoulder seem

52cm

51cm

58cm

82cm

71cm

45cm

25cm

RESORT WEAR

Sizing varies between our items, so we recommend using these tools to better determine your ideal size: 

As a note, measurements are taken in cms and while the garment is lying flat, so some measurements

(i.e. waist, chest, etc.) will need to be doubled to determine their circumference.

We recommend comparing these measurements to a similar item that you already own. 

Additional style and fit details are included in the Details and Descriptions sections on each product page. 

If you need more help, our team can answer all your questions on sizing and fit - send us a note at  

hello@lucyfolk.com and include your typical size and measurements and we’ll provide individualized advice.



BOXING SHORT

Half waist

Front length from waist

Half hip

30cm 

36cm 

58cm

S / M M / L

32cm 

38cm 

60cm

GAME ON SHIRT -  ONE S IZE

Shoulder width

Half bust

Front length from shoulder

Back length from shoulder

Front length from neckline

Sleeve length from neckline

41cm 

54.5cm 

74.5cm 

87cm 

58cm 

40cm 

BE ACHSIDE SHORT

Half waist

Front length from waist

Half hip

32cm 

36cm 

62cm

S / M M / L

34cm 

38cm 

66cm

BE ACHSIDE C APS

One size fits all 58cm

BE ACHSIDE & PL AYA HE AD BAND

One size fits all 54cm stretches to 65cm

NEED HELP?!
+61 3 8563 8888 

hello@lucyfolk.com 
www.lucyfolk.com

ZIGGUR AT K AFTAN

Shoulder width

Half bust

Half waist

Half hip

Front length from shoulder

Back length from shoulder

Front length from neckline

Sleeve length from neckline

Sleeve length from shoulder seem

33.5cm

46cm

48cm

53cm

78cm

113cm

64cm

57cm

48cm

S / M M / L

36.5

50

52cm

57cm

82cm

116cm

68cm

59cm

49cm

Shoulder width

Half bust

Half waist

Half hip

Front length from shoulder

Back length from shoulder

Front length from neckline

Sleeve length from neckline

Sleeve length from shoulder seem

41cm 

49cm 

52cm 

55.5cm 

95cm 

110cm 

78cm 

40cm 

200cm

GAME ON DRESS -  ONE S IZE

RESORT WEAR


