

### RINGS

UK/AU	I	J	K	L	М	M 1/5	0
US	4¼	4 5/8	5 1/8	5½	6	6¼	7
FRANCE	47¾	49	50	51¾	52 1/8	-	551/4
MM (DIAMETER)	15.04	15.4	15.8	16.1	16.51	16.71	17.35
INCHES	0.592	0.606	0.622	0.634	0.650	0.658	0.683

### STILL UNSURE OF YOUR RING SIZE?

Print out this PDF to determine your size. Match the blue circle with the inside of an existing ring to determine your size.



### CONFIRM PRINTED PAPER SIZE

Be sure to print at 100% and compare the scale with a ruler to ensure accuracy. If measurement is not accurate, ring size measurement will not be completed properly.

0in	0.5		1	1.5	2
1111		<del>11111111</del>	<del>                                     </del>	$\frac{1}{1}$	Щ
0mm	10	20	30	40	50

# MEASUREMENT CONVERSION MM CM INCH 1 0.1 0.0397 10 1 0.397 25.4 2.54 1

NEED HELP?! +61 3 8563 8888 iello@lucyfolk.com www.lucyfolk.com



Sizing varies between our items, so we recommend using these tools to better determine your ideal size:

As a note, measurements are taken in cms and while the garment is lying flat, so some measurements

(i.e. waist, chest, etc.) will need to be doubled to determine their circumference.

We recommend comparing these measurements to a similar item that you already own.

Additional style and fit details are included in the Details and Descriptions sections on each product page.

If you need more help, our team can answer all your questions on sizing and fit - send us a note at hello@lucyfolk.com and include your typical size and measurements and we'll provide individualized advice.

### PLAYA ROBE - SHORT - ONE SIZE

# Shoulder width 67cm Half chest 61cm Length from shoulder 87cm Sleeve length from neckline 67cm Sleeve length from shoulder seam 43cm Belt length 204cm

### PLAYA ROBE - LONG - ONE SIZE

Shoulder width	67cm	
Half chest	61cm	
Length from shoulder	109cm	
Sleeve length from neckline	67cm	
Sleeve length from shoulder seam	43cm	
Belt length	204cm	

### POOLSIDE ROBE - ONE SIZE

Shoulder width	n/a
Half chest	54.5cm
Length from shoulder	84cm
Sleeve length from neckline	38cm
Sleeve length from shoulder seam	n/a
Belt length	160cm

# BASKET TUNIC - ONE SIZE

Shoulder width	52cm
Half bust	51cm
Half hip	58cm
Length from shoulder	82cm
Front length from neckline	71cm
Sleeve length from neckline	45cm
Sleeve length from shoulder seem	25cm



ZIGGURAT KAFTAN	S/M	M/L
Shoulder width	33.5cm	36.5
Half bust	46cm	50
Half waist	48cm	52cm
Half hip	53cm	57cm
Front length from shoulder	78cm	82cm
Back length from shoulder	113cm	116cm
Front length from neckline	64cm	68cm
Sleeve length from neckline	57cm	59cm
Sleeve length from shoulder seem	48cm	49cm

# GAME ON SHIRT - ONE SIZE

Shoulder width	41cm
Half bust	54.5cm
Front length from shoulder	74.5cm
Back length from shoulder	87cm
Front length from neckline	58cm
Sleeve length from neckline	40cm

BOXING SHORT	S/M	M/L
Half waist	30cm	32cm
Front length from waist	36cm	38cm
Half hip	58cm	60cm
BEACHSIDE SHORT	S/M	M/L
Half waist	32cm	34cm
Front length from waist	36cm	38cm
Half hip	62cm	66cm

### GAME ON DRESS - ONE SIZE

Shoulder width	41cm
Half bust	49cm
Half waist	52cm
Half hip	55.5cm
Front length from shoulder	95cm
Back length from shoulder	110cm
Front length from neckline	78cm
Sleeve length from neckline	40cm
Sleeve length from shoulder seem	200cm

### BEACHSIDE CAPS

One size fits all	58cm
One size fits all	58cm

# BEACHSIDE & PLAYA HEAD BAND

One size fits all	54cm stretches to 65cm

NEED HELP?! +61 3 8563 8888 nello@lucyfolk.com www.lucyfolk.com